HCAC
Features
HCACHONGFA FILM CAPACITORS
Outline Drawing
■ Suitable for AC filter circuit in power electronic
equipment
■ Withstand high harmonic current, peak current and
peak voltage

AC Oil-filled Filter Capacitor
Specifications
Ordering Information
HCACHONGFA FILM CAPACITORS
0：No
1：Yes
J=±5%
K=±10%
AC rated
 voltage
E2=250V
R2=350V
S9=425V
H2=500V
T1=540V
U1=600V
Rated
capacitance
value
For example:
1906=190×10⁶pF
        =190μF
Capacitance
  tolerance
Outline
dimension
code
See table 1
Resistor
inside
Internal
code
Internal
code
0=(Standard part)
To identifiy when the special
requirements needed
Series code
H C A C
1 2 3 4
/
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 13 14 1512 16
（ × × × ）
17 18 19 20 21
GB/T 17702 (IEC 61071)
250Va.c.~600Va.c.
20μF~600μF
50/60Hz
±5%(J), ±10%(K)
2.15UN (50/60Hz),10s
3600Va.c. (50/60Hz),10s
≥10000s (20℃,100Vd.c.,60s)
0.0002 (1Hz,20℃)
40/70/56
-40℃~85℃